# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900410789

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		06/23/2017	Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Trusted Media Brands, Inc. (fka The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.)
Street Address:	44 South Broadway
City:	White Plains
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10601
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Reiman Media Group, LLC
Street Address:	5400 S 60th Street
City:	Greendale
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53129-1404
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	World Almanac Education Group, Inc.
Street Address:	23221 Morgan Court
City:	Strongsville
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44149
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Reader's Digest Sales and Services, Inc.
Street Address:	44 South Broadway
City:	White Plains
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10601
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 118** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0014

900413161

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4206863	3-D MOVIE THEATER 3-D STORYBOOK & MOVIE	
Registration Number:	1262379	ALL IN A DAYS WORK	
Registration Number:	4169004	ALL-STAR READERS	
Registration Number:	3219113	AMERICA'S FAVORITE MAGAZINES	
Registration Number:	3241608	ANIMAL ADVENTURES FOR YOUNG READERS	
Registration Number:	4172803	AROOKOO	
Registration Number:	3690410	BEST YOU	
Registration Number:	3736940	BEST YOU	
Registration Number:	4202874	BEST YOU	
Registration Number:	2269710	CARRYALONG	
Registration Number:	2976909	CHANGEONE	
Registration Number:	4258762	CHILLER THRILLERS	
Registration Number:	1647966		
Registration Number:	3198916		
Registration Number:	3702919	DOLLAR SAVVY	
Registration Number:	3811464	EASY IDEAS FOR HANDS-ON PEOPLE	
Registration Number:	3350571	ENGLISH IN 20 MINUTES A DAY	
Registration Number:	4016350	ENGLISH20	
Registration Number:	3359388	FABULOUS FIVE-MINUTE STORIES	
Registration Number:	3355820	FABULOUS FIVE-MINUTE STORIES	
Registration Number:	3811463	FRESH HOME	
Registration Number:	1236209	HUMOR IN UNIFORM	
Registration Number:	0570788	LAUGHTER, THE BEST MEDICINE	
Registration Number:	0574661	LIFE IN THE THESE UNITED STATES	
Registration Number:	3570668	LIFE WELL SHARED	
Registration Number:	3430450	LIFE WELL-SHARED.	
Registration Number:	3446890	LINDA	
Registration Number:	1743922	LITTLE ANIMAL ADVENTURES	
Registration Number:	2375856	MOVE-ALONG BEAD	
Registration Number:	2907708	MOVIE THEATER STORYBOOK & MOVIE PROJECTO	
Registration Number:	3131410	MUSIC PLAYER STORYBOOK	
Registration Number:	2204577	NATURE'S RAGE	
Registration Number:	1828261	PARTNERS IN ENGLISH	
Registration Number:	1829730	PARTNERS IN ENGLISH	
Registration Number:	3566180	PUZZLE\$ & PRIZE\$	
Registration Number:	3570914	PUZZLES & PRIZES	
Registration Number:	1028646	QUOTABLE QUOTES	
Registration Number:	3205842	RD STORE.COM	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3392230	RD.COM	
Registration Number:	3359405	READ AND WRITE WITH THE COUNTRY MOUSE AN	
Registration Number:	2151348	READER'S DIGEST	
Registration Number:	0746933	READER'S DIGEST	
Registration Number:	0761376	READER'S DIGEST	
Registration Number:	1042251	READER'S DIGEST	
Registration Number:	1029220	READER'S DIGEST	
Registration Number:	2929038	READER'S DIGEST	
Registration Number:	3822346	READER'S DIGEST	
Registration Number:	2333807	READER'S DIGEST CHILDREN'S BOOKS	
Registration Number:	3234910	READER'S DIGEST FAITH	
Registration Number:	1853969	READER'S DIGEST KIDS	
Registration Number:	2213367	READER'S DIGEST SELECT EDITIONS	
Registration Number:	2084113	READER'S DIGEST YOUNG FAMILIES	
Registration Number:	2111435	READER'S DIGEST YOUNG FAMILIES	
Registration Number:	0746934	SELECCIONES DEL READER'S DIGEST	
Registration Number:	0398386	SELECOES DO' READER'S DIGEST	
Registration Number:	2352511	SIMPLER LIFE READER'S DIGEST	
Registration Number:	2253838	SNAPPY FUN	
Registration Number:	4339423	SUPER SEARCH	
Registration Number:	3359085	SUPER WORD POWER	
Registration Number:	1744491	THAT'S OUTRAGEOUS!	
Registration Number:	0987900	THE DIGEST	
Registration Number:	2211920	THE FIRST BIBLE COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	3276093	THE READER'S DIGEST FAMILY INDEX	
Registration Number:	3275671	THE READER'S DIGEST FAMILY INDEX FI	
Registration Number:	1792613	TODAY'S BEST NONFICTION	
Registration Number:	2223855	UNSERT	
Registration Number:	2517832	VIEWPOINTS ON HEALTH	
Registration Number:	4161805	WE HEAR YOU AMERICA	
Registration Number:	3603948	WONDERTUBE	
Registration Number:	1678471	WORD POWER	
Registration Number:	2253188	WORD POWER	
Registration Number:	2924740	GREAT GOOFS	
Registration Number:	2018634	HANDY HINTS	
Registration Number:	1830346	THE FAMILY HANDYMAN	
Registration Number:	2329893	THE FAMILY HANDYMAN	
Registration Number:	2427051	THE FAMILY HANDYMAN	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2221084	COWLENDAR	
Registration Number:	2153362	PIG CALENDAR YOU NEVER SAUSAGE A CAL	
Registration Number:	2086668	BARNS CALENDAR	
Registration Number:	2103247	BIRDS & BLOOMS	
Registration Number:	1964726	BIRDS & BLOOMS	
Registration Number:	2377842	BIRDS & BLOOMS	
Registration Number:	3199934	CONTEST WINNING ANNUAL RECIPES	
Registration Number:	4179723	COOKING CARING SHARING	
Registration Number:	4082124	COOKING CARING SHARING	
Registration Number:	2090269	COUNTRY CHURCHES	
Registration Number:	2270614	COUNTRY WOMAN	
Registration Number:	1798663	COWLENDAR	
Registration Number:	1198664	FARM & RANCH LIVING	
Registration Number:	3376119	FARM & RANCH LIVING	
Registration Number:	2017018	LITTLE FARMERS	
Registration Number:	1712877	MAXI-MIX	
Registration Number:	3203151	PRIZE WINNING RECIPES	
Registration Number:	1747772	REMINISCE	
Registration Number:	1938857	REMINISCE BOOKS	
Registration Number:	4207251	TASTE OF HOME	
Registration Number:	2002133	TASTE OF HOME	
Registration Number:	2113908	TASTE OF HOME	
Registration Number:	2955195	TASTE OF HOME	
Registration Number:	2778292	TASTE OF HOME	
Registration Number:	3603640	TASTE OF HOME	
Registration Number:	2166005	TASTE OF HOME	
Registration Number:	3686510	TASTE OF HOME COMFORT FOOD DIET	
Registration Number:	3383071	TASTE OF HOME CONTEST WINNING ANNUAL REC	
Registration Number:	2721370	TASTE OF HOME QUICK COOKING	
Registration Number:	3636837	TASTE OF HOME SIMPLE & DELICIOUS	
Registration Number:	3162751	TASTE OF HOME'S PRIZE WINNING RECIPES	
Registration Number:	2203245	THE MAGNIFICENT HORSE	
Registration Number:	3493315	TIMELESS RECIPES FROM TRUSTED HOME COOKS	
Registration Number:	1577791	TOMATO BOOSTER	
Registration Number:	2248663	WORLD WIDE COUNTRY TOURS	
Registration Number:	3463050	FACTSFORLEARNING	
Serial Number:	85847275	LIFERICH PUBLISHING	
Serial Number:	85772706	THE DIGEST DIET	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85772680	THE DIGEST DIET	
Serial Number:	85905159	TASTE ADVERTISING NETWORK	
Serial Number:	85875215	CLUB TASTE OF HOME	
Serial Number:	85424904	TASTE OF HOME	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123108000

Email: brian.lee@weil.com
Correspondent Name: Tom Hashagen

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom Hashagen
SIGNATURE:	/Tom Hashagen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=RDA - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=RDA - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page2.tif source=RDA - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page3.tif source=RDA - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page4.tif source=RDA - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page5.tif source=RDA - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page6.tif source=RDA - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page7.tif source=RDA - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page8.tif source=RDA - Trademark Release (Execution Version)#page9.tif

### RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") dated as of June 23, 2017, is made by Wilmington Trust, National Association, a national banking association, as Collateral Agent (the "Assignor"), to (i) Trusted Media Brands, Inc. (*fka* The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.), a Delaware corporation; (ii) Reiman Media Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; (iii) Reader's Digest Sales and Services, Inc. and (iv) World Almanac Education Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (each an "Assignee").

### <u>WITNESSETH</u>:

**WHEREAS**, the Assignee is the owner of the trademark applications and registered trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (all such trademark applications and registered trademarks, collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee entered into a Credit and Guarantee Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of July 31, 2013, in favor of the Assignor and pursuant thereto executed and delivered a Grant of Security Interest in Trademark ("Grant") as recorded on July 31, 2013 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 5080 and Frame 0825 for Trademarks pursuant to which the Assignee granted to the Assignor, according to the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

**WHEREAS**, the Assignor has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in and to the Trademarks;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby release and relinquish, and does hereby reassign to the Assignee, without representation or warranty, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Tradmarks, and does hereby agree that the filing of the Grant in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as aforesaid may be removed of record and hereby authorizes the Assignee, or the Assignee's authorized representative, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The Assignor hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver to the Assignee any further documents and to do such other acts that the Assignee (or its agent or designee) reasonably requests, at the Assignee's sole cost and expense, in order to confirm this Release and the Assignee's right, title and interest in the Trademarks.

WEIL:\96179915\2\69252.0041

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties

By: Name:

Title:

Joseph B. Feil Vice President

# Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

WEIL:\96179915\2\69252.0041

 $\label{eq:Schedule A}$  U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Title	Reg. No./ Application. Serial No	Owner
3-D MOVIE THEATER 3-D STORYBOOK & MOVIE PROJECTOR	4,206,863	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
ALL IN A DAYS WORK	1,262,379	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
ALL-STAR READERS	4,169,004	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
AMERICA'S FAVORITE MAGAZINES	3,219,113	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
ANIMAL ADVENTURES FOR YOUNG READERS AND DESIGN	3,241,608	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
AROOKOO	4,172,803	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
BEST YOU	3,690,410	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
BEST YOU	3,736,940	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
BEST YOU	4,202,874	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
CARRYALONG	2,269,710	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
CHANGEONE	2,976,909	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
CHILLER THRILLERS	4,258,762	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	1,647,966	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
DESIGN ONLY	3,198,916	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
DOLLAR SAVVY	3,702,919	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
EASY IDEAS FOR HANDS-ON PEOPLE	3,811,464	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
ENGLISH IN 20 MINUTES A DAY	3,350,571	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
ENGLISH20	4,016,350	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
FABULOUS FIVE-MINUTE STORIES	3,359,388	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.

#4839-3347-7908v4

FABULOUS FIVE-MINUTE STORIES AND DESIGN	3,355,820	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
FRESH HOME	3,811,463	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
HUMOR IN UNIFORM	1,236,209	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
LAUGHTER, THE BEST MEDICINE	570,788	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
LIFE IN THESE UNITED STATES	574,661	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
LIFE RICH PUBLISHING	85/847,275	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
LIFE WELL SHARED	3,570,668	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
LIFE WELL-SHARED.	3,430,450	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
LINDA	3,446,890	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
LITTLE ANIMAL ADVENTURES	1,743,922	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
MOVE-ALONG BEAD	2,375,856	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
MOVIE THEATER STORYBOOK & MOVIE PROJECTOR	2,907,708	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
MUSIC PLAYER STORYBOOK	3,131,410	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
NATURE'S RAGE	2,204,577	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
PARTNERS IN ENGLISH	1,828,261	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
PARTNERS IN ENGLISH	1,829,730	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
PUZZLE\$ & PRIZE\$	3,566,180	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
PUZZLES & PRIZES	3,570,914	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
"QUOTABLE QUOTES"	1,028,646	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
RD STORE.COM	3,205,842	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
RD.COM	3,392,230	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
READ AND WRITE WITH THE COUNTRY MOUSE AND THE CITY MOUSE AND DESIGN	3,359,405	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
READER'S DIGEST	2,151,348	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.

#4839-3347-7908v4 - **6** -

READER'S DIGEST	746,933	The Reader's Digest Association,
READER'S DIGEST	761,376	Inc. The Reader's Digest Association,
READER'S DIGEST		Inc. The Reader's Digest Association,
READER'S DIGEST	1,042,251	Inc.
	1,029,220	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
READER'S DIGEST	2,929,038	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
READER'S DIGEST AND DESIGN	3,822,346	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
READER'S DIGEST CHILDREN'S BOOKS	2,333,807	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
READER'S DIGEST FAITH	3,234,910	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
READER'S DIGEST KIDS	1,853,969	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
READER'S DIGEST SELECT EDITIONS	2,213,367	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
READER'S DIGEST YOUNG FAMILIES	2,084,113	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
READER'S DIGEST YOUNG FAMILIES	2,111,435	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
SELECCIONES DEL READER'S DIGEST	746,934	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
SELECOES READERS DIGEST	398,386	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
SIMPLER LIFE READER'S DIGEST AND DESIGN	2,352,511	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
SNAPPY FUN	2,253,838	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
SUPER SEARCH	4,339,423	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
SUPER WORD POWER	3,359,085	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
THAT'S OUTRAGEOUS!	1,744,491	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
THE DIGEST	987,900	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
THE DIGEST DIET	85/772,706	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
THE DIGEST DIET	85/772,680	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
THE FIRST BIBLE COLLECTION AND DESIGN	2,211,920	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
THE READER'S DIGEST FAMILY INDEX	3,276,093	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.

#4839-3347-7908v4 - 7 -

THE READER'S DIGEST FAMILY INDEX FI AND DESIGN	3,275,671	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
TODAY'S BEST NONFICTION	1,792,613	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
UNSERT	2,223,855	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
VIEWPOINTS ON HEALTH	2,517,832	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
WE HEAR YOU AMERICA	4,161,805	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
WONDERTUBE	3,603,948	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
WORD POWER	1,678,471	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
WORD POWER	2,253,188	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
GREAT GOOFS	2,924,740	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
HANDY HINTS	2,018,634	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
THE FAMILY HANDYMAN	1,830,346	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
THE FAMILY HANDYMAN	2,329,893	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
THE FAMILY HANDYMAN	2,427,051	The Reader's Digest Association, Inc.
TASTE ADVERTISING NETWORK	85/905,159	Reader's Digest Sales and Services, Inc.
COWLENDAR	2,221,084	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
PIG CALENDAR YOU NEVER SAUSAGE A CALENDAR	2,153,362	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
BARNS CALENDAR	2,086,668	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
BIRDS & BLOOMS	2,103,247	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
BIRDS & BLOOMS	1,964,726	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
BIRDS & BLOOMS	2,377,842	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
CLUB TASTE OF HOME	85/875,215	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
CONTEST WINNING ANNUAL RECIPES	3,199,934	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
COOKING CARING SHARING	4,179,723	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka Reiman Media Group, Inc.)

#4839-3347-7908v4 - 8 -

COOKING CARING SHARING		Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
	4,082,124	Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
COUNTRY CHURCHES	2.000.260	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
	2,090,269	Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
COUNTRY WOMAN	2,270,614	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
		Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
COWLENDAR	1,798,663	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
		Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
FARM & RANCH LIVING	1,198,664	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
	1,170,001	Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
FARM & RANCH LIVING	3,376,119	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
L TOTAL D. D. COD G		Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
LITTLE FARMERS	2,017,018	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
MANUAGN		Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
MAXI-MIX	1,712,877	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
DDIZE WINNING DECIDES		Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
PRIZE WINNING RECIPES	3,203,151	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
REMINISCE		Reiman Media Group, ILC (fka
REWINISCE	1,747,772	Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
REMINISCE BOOKS		Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
REWINISCE BOOKS	1,938,857	Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
TASTE OF HOME	85/424,904	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
		Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
TASTE OF HOME	4,207,251	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
		Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
TASTE OF HOME	2.002.122	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
	2,002,133	Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
TASTE OF HOME	2,113,908	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
	2,113,900	Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
TASTE OF HOME	2,955,195	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
	2,755,175	Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
TASTE OF HOME	2,778,292	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
TA CITE OF HOLE		Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
TASTE OF HOME	3,603,640	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
TACTE OF HOME AND		Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
TASTE OF HOME AND DESIGN	2,166,005	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
TASTE OF HOME COMFORT		Reiman Media Group, Inc.)  Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
FOOD DIET	3,686,510	Reiman Media Group, LLC (Ika Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
TASTE OF HOME'S CONTEST		Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
WINNING ANNUAL RECIPES	3,383,071	Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
	5,505,071	Treman Treesa Group, me./
TASTE OF HOME QUICK	2.721.250	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
COOKING	2,721,370	Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
TASTE OF HOME SIMPLE	2 (2( 927	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
AND DELICIOUS	3,636,837	Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
TASTE OF HOMES WINNING	2 160 751	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka
PRIZE RECIPES	3,162,751	Reiman Media Group, Inc.)

#4839-3347-7908v4 - 9 -

THE MAGNIFICENT HORSE	2,203,245	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
TIMELESS RECIPES FROM TRUSTED HOME COOKS	3,493,315	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
TOMATO BOOSTER	1,577,791	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
WORLD WIDE COUNTRY TOURS	2,248,663	Reiman Media Group, LLC (fka Reiman Media Group, Inc.)
FACTSFORLEARNING	3,463,050	World Almanac Education Group, Inc.

#4839-3347-7908v4 - 10 -

**RECORDED: 06/24/2017**